
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving the contract between the County of Nevada Office of Emergency Services and
Fire Safe Council of Nevada County for the  CAL FIRE California Climate Investments Fire
Prevention Grant for the 20-FP-NEU-0242 South County Shaded Fuel Break Project, in the amount of
$901,578 with an in-kind match requirement of $85,620, for use during the period September 30, 2022
through March 15, 2026, authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the contract, and
directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2022/23 Emergency Services budget. (4/5
affirmative vote required) (Dist. II)

File #: SR 22-0868, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 12/26/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

